

Bajaj General Insurance Limited (Formerly known as Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited)

IRDA Registration No 113. dated 2nd May, 2001

Schedules to and forming part of the Revenue Accounts and Profit and Loss account for the period ended 30 June 2026

FORM NL-5 - CLAIMS SCHEDULE



Particulars	Miscellaneous																			
	FIRE		Marine Cargo		Marine Hull		Total Marine		Motor OD		Motor TP		Total Motor		Health		Personal Accident		Travel Insurance	
	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026
Claims Paid (Direct)	23,827	23,827	6,319	6,319	71	71	6,390	6,390	51,093	51,093	34,156	34,156	85,249	85,249	1,84,307	1,84,307	2,308	2,308	1,265	1,265
Add :Re-insurance accepted to direct claims	239	239	-	0	-	0	-	-	-	0	-	0	-	-	-	0	-	0	-	0
Less :Re-insurance Ceded to claims paid	(21,678)	(21,678)	(2,952)	(2,952)	(71)	(71)	(3,023)	(3,023)	(17,121)	(17,121)	(7,423)	(7,423)	(24,544)	(24,544)	(82,115)	(82,115)	(391)	(391)	(573)	(573)
Net Claim Paid	2,388	2,388	3,367	3,367	-	-	3,367	3,367	33,972	33,972	26,733	26,733	60,705	60,705	1,02,192	1,02,192	1,917	1,917	692	692
Add Claims Outstanding at the end of the year	20,798	20,798	14,388	14,388	72	72	14,460	14,460	38,629	38,629	12,03,480	12,03,480	12,42,109	12,42,109	71,398	71,398	11,299	11,299	3,464	3,464
Less Claims Outstanding at the beginning of the year	19,532	19,532	12,206	12,206	72	72	12,278	12,278	33,267	33,267	12,00,187	12,00,187	12,33,454	12,33,454	62,467	62,467	11,174	11,174	2,951	2,951
Net Incurred Claims	3,654	3,654	5,549	5,549	-	-	5,549	5,549	39,334	39,334	30,026	30,026	69,360	69,360	1,11,123	1,11,123	2,042	2,042	1,205	1,205
Claims Paid (Direct)																				
-In India	23,827	23,827	6,319	6,319	71	71	6,390	6,390	51,093	51,093	34,156	34,156	85,249	85,249	1,84,307	1,84,307	2,308	2,308	1,265	1,265
-Outside India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Estimates of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the period (net)	544	544	3,264	3,264	48	48	3,312	3,312	6,293	6,293	7,94,662	7,94,662	8,00,955	8,00,955	25,952	25,952	5,641	5,641	1,241	1,241
Estimates of IBNR and IBNER at the beginning of the period (net)	552	552	3,255	3,255	48	48	3,303	3,303	6,239	6,239	7,88,940	7,88,940	7,95,179	7,95,179	27,573	27,573	5,738	5,738	1,184	1,184

Particulars	Miscellaneous																			
	FIRE		Marine Cargo		Marine Hull		Total Marine		Motor OD		Motor TP		Total Motor		Health		Personal Accident		Travel Insurance	
	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025
Claims Paid (Direct)	22,533	22,533	3,489	3,489	10	10	3,499	3,499	43,176	43,176	28,870	28,870	72,046	72,046	1,57,600	1,57,600	2,186	2,186	1,140	1,140
Add :Re-insurance accepted to direct claims	22	22	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Less :Re-insurance Ceded to claims paid	(19,603)	(19,603)	(766)	(766)	(10)	(10)	(776)	(776)	(12,713)	(12,713)	(5,211)	(5,211)	(17,924)	(17,924)	(85,805)	(85,805)	(328)	(328)	(576)	(576)
Net Claim Paid	2,952	2,952	2,723	2,723	-	-	2,723	2,723	30,463	30,463	23,659	23,659	54,122	54,122	71,795	71,795	1,858	1,858	564	564
Add Claims Outstanding at the end of the year	24,152	24,152	10,888	10,888	59	59	10,947	10,947	39,607	39,607	11,80,837	11,80,837	12,20,444	12,20,444	61,446	61,446	12,930	12,930	1,826	1,826
Less Claims Outstanding at the beginning of the year	22,023	22,023	10,178	10,178	67	67	10,245	10,245	34,046	34,046	11,77,142	11,77,142	12,11,188	12,11,188	57,442	57,442	12,813	12,813	1,554	1,554
Net Incurred Claims	5,081	5,081	3,433	3,433	(8)	(8)	3,425	3,425	36,024	36,024	27,354	27,354	63,378	63,378	75,799	75,799	1,975	1,975	836	836
Claims Paid (Direct)																				
-In India	22,533	22,533	3,489	3,489	10	10	3,499	3,499	43,176	43,176	28,870	28,870	72,046	72,046	1,57,600	1,57,600	2,186	2,186	1,140	1,140
-Outside India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Estimates of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the period (net)	565	565	2,647	2,647	48	48	2,695	2,695	5,439	5,439	7,62,587	7,62,587	7,68,026	7,68,026	26,837	26,837	6,176	6,176	889	889
Estimates of IBNR and IBNER at the beginning of the period (net)	549	549	2,648	2,648	48	48	2,696	2,696	6,546	6,546	7,57,520	7,57,520	7,64,067	7,64,067	23,173	23,173	6,143	6,143	896	896

Bajaj General Insurance Limited (Formerly known as Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited)

IRDA Registration No 113. dated 2nd May, 2001

Schedules to and forming part of the Revenue Accounts and Profit and Loss account for the period ended 30 June 2026

FORM NL-5 - CLAIMS SCHEDULE



Particulars	Miscellaneous																			
	Total Health		Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's Liability		Public/ Product Liability		Engineering		Aviation		Crop Insurance		Credit Insurance		Other Miscellaneous segment		Total Miscellaneous		Grand Total	
	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026	For the quarter ended Jun 2026	Up to the period ended Jun 2026
Claims Paid (Direct)	1,87,880	1,87,880	651	651	16	16	2,920	2,920	64	64	16,181	16,181	71	71	12,200	12,200	3,05,232	3,05,232	3,35,449	3,35,449
Add :Re-insurance accepted to direct claims	-	-	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	0	-	-	239	239
Less :Re-insurance Ceded to claims paid	(83,079)	(83,079)	(100)	(100)	(3)	(3)	(2,777)	(2,777)	(9)	(9)	(13,972)	(13,972)	(71)	(71)	(7,989)	(7,989)	(1,32,544)	(1,32,544)	(1,57,245)	(1,57,245)
Net Claim Paid	1,04,801	1,04,801	551	551	13	13	143	143	55	55	2,209	2,209	-	-	4,211	4,211	1,72,688	1,72,688	1,78,443	1,78,443
Add Claims Outstanding at the end of the year	86,161	86,161	5,781	5,781	2,570	2,570	1,881	1,881	253	253	32,910	32,910	57	57	24,317	24,317	13,96,041	13,96,041	14,31,299	14,31,299
Less Claims Outstanding at the beginning of the year	76,592	76,592	5,137	5,137	2,323	2,323	1,290	1,290	255	255	37,920	37,920	50	50	22,632	22,632	13,79,655	13,79,655	14,11,465	14,11,465
Net Incurred Claims	1,14,370	1,14,370	1,195	1,195	260	260	734	734	53	53	(2,801)	(2,801)	7	7	5,896	5,896	1,89,074	1,89,074	1,98,277	1,98,277
Claims Paid (Direct)																				
-In India	1,87,880	1,87,880	651	651	16	16	2,920	2,920	64	64	16,181	16,181	71	71	12,200	12,200	3,05,232	3,05,232	3,35,449	3,35,449
-Outside India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Estimates of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the period (net)	32,834	32,834	2,189	2,189	1,343	1,343	612	612	96	96	31,432	31,432	17	17	6,180	6,180	8,75,659	8,75,659	8,79,516	8,79,516
Estimates of IBNR and IBNER at the beginning of the period (net)	34,494	34,494	2,177	2,177	1,465	1,465	580	580	96	96	36,512	36,512	14	14	6,395	6,395	8,76,911	8,76,911	8,80,766	8,80,766

Particulars	Miscellaneous																			
	Total Health		Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's Liability		Public/ Product Liability		Engineering		Aviation		Crop Insurance		Credit Insurance		Other Miscellaneous segment		Total Miscellaneous		Grand Total	
	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025	For the quarter ended Jun 2025	Up to the period ended Jun 2025
Claims Paid (Direct)	1,60,926	1,60,926	646	646	22	22	2,881	2,881	2	2	22,419	22,419	4	4	12,826	12,826	2,71,772	2,71,772	2,97,804	2,97,804
Add :Re-insurance accepted to direct claims	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1)	(1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1)	(1)	21	21
Less :Re-insurance Ceded to claims paid	(86,709)	(86,709)	(94)	(94)	(6)	(6)	(2,774)	(2,774)	1	1	(18,258)	(18,258)	(4)	(4)	(10,626)	(10,626)	(1,36,394)	(1,36,394)	(1,56,773)	(1,56,773)
Net Claim Paid	74,217	74,217	552	552	16	16	106	106	3	3	4,161	4,161	-	-	2,200	2,200	1,35,377	1,35,377	1,41,052	1,41,052
Add Claims Outstanding at the end of the year	76,202	76,202	4,594	4,594	1,736	1,736	2,933	2,933	338	338	35,189	35,189	34	34	23,636	23,636	13,65,106	13,65,106	14,00,205	14,00,205
Less Claims Outstanding at the beginning of the year	71,809	71,809	3,961	3,961	1,728	1,728	2,180	2,180	359	359	37,551	37,551	26	26	21,727	21,727	13,50,529	13,50,529	13,82,797	13,82,797
Net Incurred Claims	78,610	78,610	1,185	1,185	24	24	859	859	(18)	(18)	1,799	1,799	8	8	4,109	4,109	1,49,954	1,49,954	1,58,460	1,58,460
Claims Paid (Direct)																				
-In India	1,60,926	1,60,926	646	646	22	22	2,881	2,881	2	2	22,419	22,419	4	4	12,826	12,826	2,71,772	2,71,772	2,97,804	2,97,804
-Outside India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Estimates of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the period (net)	33,901	33,901	1,572	1,572	1,830	1,830	516	516	182	182	33,498	33,498	12	12	5,603	5,603	8,45,140	8,45,140	8,48,400	8,48,400
Estimates of IBNR and IBNER at the end of the period (net)	30,212	30,212	1,564	1,564	1,843	1,843	509	509	200	200	36,028	36,028	11	11	5,553	5,553	8,39,986	8,39,986	8,43,231	8,43,231